Surveyor:   CAUIN   DOI:   11601/3   Registered in Merimen:   1601/3   Reg
Pre-assign / CCU / FTE
Name of Imured
Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS Is distret the owner? If NO, Driver Name   Ag:
Excess Sec II sS Is diver the owner?  If NO, Driver Name / Ag ** Alway ** Of Hands**, SMAWN Driver Tel No.: \$321 2656  (VALOS / NO)  INSRS: WSP: Tel: ILability: Ilab
Excess Sec II sS Is diver the owner?  If NO, Driver Name / Ag ** Alway ** Of Hands**, SMAWN Driver Tel No.: \$321 2656  (VALOS / NO)  INSRS: WSP: Tel: ILability: Ilab
Driver Name   Ag   Aw Yu Chend   SHAWN Driver Tel No.   3321 2636   (VILOS   NO)  SH (ASSR  INSRS: WSP   WSP   WSP   WSP   Tel   Liability   Liability   Liability   RMKS    Date   Time   SH (AssR   WSP   WSP   WSP   WSP   WSP   Tel   Liability   Liability   Liability   RMKS    Date   Time   SH (AssR   WSP   WSP
Driver Tel No.   3921 2626   Wil (1971 NO)   Insured Liability:   Final 7 Yes / No
Driver Ten No. 8321 2332  SH GESK  WSP: CossClayors  WSP: Tel: Liability: Liability: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  RMKS:  RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  RMKS:  Date/Time  SH GESK  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  NSARS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS:  PAGE  DATE/FIC  Non-Reporting lit Lish Non-R
INSRS: WSP: Coscluses WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  Date/Time  OH 666 R
WSP: Coss Clayers  WSP: Tel: Liability: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  ### April 19   Fel: Liability: RMKS:  ### April 19   Fel: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  ### April 19   Fel: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  ### April 19   Fel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  Date/Time  ### April 19   Fel: Liability: RMKS:
SHARP DATE/PIC  STAGE  DATE/PIC  Non-Reporting lit (Lot: Non-Reporting lit (Lo
Non-Reporting Its (1st)   Non-Reporting It
Non-Reporting In (Final):    Section   Section
Notification in (if) non-pickup:   Call Of:
After call it in to Ot  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist  Notification in (if non-pickap)  After call it is Ot.  Authorisation To Act:  Reliae Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Bental Invoice  Towing Invoice  LITA / GlA  Medical Bill:  PR:  Mandate/Reject Instruction:  LOD  Payment Breakdown Form:  If Cost:  If Cost:  SS 689-64 (days) Reduction:  SS 689-64 (days) Reduction:  Authorisation To Act:  Reliae Voucher:  Double It ime:  Sent By:  Post-Repair Photos:  Others:  Confirm with:  Confirm by:  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  If
Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist
Authorisation To Act
Page
Car Remail Invoice   Coving Invoice
LTA/GIA:   Medical Bill:   PIR:   Mandate/Reject Instruction:   LOD   Payment Breakdown Forms:   Description:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:   Others:   Description:   Post-Repair Photos:   Description:   Post-Repair Photos:   Description:   Descri
Medical Bill:
Mandate/Reject Instruction:   LOD
LIMINARY ADVICE   Date/time:   Sent By:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:
Payment Breakdown Form:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:   Others
ALIZATION   Date/Time:   Confirm with:   Confirm by:     ALIZATION   Date/Time:   SS 689-84   days) Reduction:   SO %   Estati   Call     AL SETTLEMENT   Date/Time: 2   S Confirm with   ELILIA   Email   Call     Liability   %   L/V (Agree)t / Assessed) BOLA S/N No   S
ALIZATION   Date/Time:   Confirm with:   Confirm by:     Ir Cost:   SS   689-84   days) Reduction:   SO %   Estati   Call     AL SETTLEMENT   Date/Time: 2   S Confirm with   E C 1 L 1 A     Liability   %   IV
Cost   SS   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S
Liability
Cost
of Rental (LOR): SS 3 12 . SO (2 days) / 72 S  of Use (LOU): SS - (S x days)  of Income (LOI): SS   2 S . × (S S O x 2 days)  only   LOU only   LOR + LOU   LOR + LO   [Tick only one]  LTA Search   SS   7 - 4 9    ical: SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   2) Report Format:    I Cost   SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   3) Survey fee:
of Income (LOI):         SS   25. × (S 50 x 2.5 days)           only   LOU only   LOR + LOU   LOR + LO   [Tick only one]         1.0U only   LOR + LOU   LOR + LO   [Tick only one]           LTA Search   SS   7.49   (e.g. Tow/ independent )   SS   - (e.g. Tow/ independent )   (e.
LTA Search
S\$
Cost SS - 3) Survey fee:
CON DE
AL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Cal
e 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 2: e 3: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 3:

Factor Former



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	1114/K1js3		
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 18-01-2018 Code: LCR			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SLL 2968P	Veh. Inspected	SH 6625R		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	18/01/2018		
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	2	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification .			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
_	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
_	L/H Rear Tyre			mm "		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
		Ger	neral Information			
5.		4440440040	Inspection Date	16/01/2018		
5.	Accident Date	14/01/2018	Inspection Date	11.41.11.11.41.11.11		
5.	Accident Date Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		11. 40. 40. 40. 40. 40.		
5.		The same of the sa		70		



KED & PASSED OUT BY:

COMFORT

Date/Time: 15:01:2018 17:07

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO305107194 ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 am: REGN NO: 6625R MILEAGE OMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 1/2 DMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL 1-40 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANUE. 2015 TARGET DATE (0) CHASSIS CODE FOMHLB41UMFU069480 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: JUNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION ccident Date: 14.01.2018 ATURE: 3P 14.01.18 /NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#### REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6625R

MAKE

DATE 16/1/2018 10:59

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40	Terror	Linit Dates		mount
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover Xrp			S	562.30
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			S	150.70
	From Feeder (RH) X HV = HT				712.0
	SUB TOTAL			\$	713.00
	LESS 20%			S	142.60
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	570.40
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			S S	20.00 380.00 408.00 50.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	800.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,370.40
	K. h. 1 CK4 1 6/1/18 110. L. 2 0.7 L PIP Athe Resonal				
		To resurvey to To display da Parts prices a Trittl party si. No illegal mod Supplementa.	possultants hence notify of the following:  where sher spray painting  reged sums I during resurvey  te subject to commission  very such a 124th of Prejudice  footbasis is allowed;  approval from insurance of  y Repairer	basis	

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305107194 ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 18/01/2018 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Attn : KALVIN Vehicle Reg No. : SH 6625R Date of Accident: 14/01/2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SLL2968P 2. The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$120.56 (b) Labour Charges 1222 \$560.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$680.56 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature : Signature: Kakin : JUMANI Name Tel 6214 8305 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee \$7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 18.01.2018 Time: 18:16:10

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

300

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305107194

REGN NO MILEAGE : SH 6625R : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 18.06.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 14.01.2018

: 14.01.2018 20:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 14.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL: 120.56

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING- FRT.

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL: 560.00

TOTAL : 680.56 AUTHORISED: YES/NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

PEPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6625R

MAKE

DATE 16/1/2018 10 59 JY AZA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
			USA TAKE	S	562.30
	Front Bumper Cover Xrean Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			S	150.70
	From Flade (RH) XH+H			18	
	From Flat (AN) XIVA			S	713.0
	LESS 20%			S	142.6
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	570.4
	DISCOUNTED TO INC.				
	Labour Charge				20
	Panel Beating			S	380.0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.0
	Wiring Charge			S	50,0
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	800.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,370.4
	1 / /				
	Kalvi I LICKI				
	K. lui 1 LICKI  1 6/1/18 110. L.  2 P.7 L				
	16/1/18 1100 2.				
	2 4.71				
	PIP				
	Ath Romp LL				
	11. Part n LA				
	A su pp				
	4.0				
	1	LKK Auto (	onsultarits hence notify		_
	1			4	- 1
		To display di	mater stray parting		- 1
					- 1
	1	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRE	Committee of the commit	basis	
		Supplement	- Allithi di allicwed		- 1
		# subject to for	un approval from the resurveyed	ditipan	. 1
		cknowledged :	y Repairer	1	
		gnature:			1
		90e:			1

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :T 0118 / SH 6625R /CL(st)	Engineering
Date : 23-Jan-18 CDGE Taxi Cla	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd sims Dept 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 59 Loyang Driv CHARTIS Building Singapore 508	Encelositio 485 8390 076
CHARTE Building	www.cdgs.com.sq
78 Shenton Way	Company Pargametra No. 188500349
#07-16	Workshop
Singapore 079120	Braddel
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE	205 Braddell Roal Singapore 57970 Loyan
Dear Sir	59 Loyang Drivi Singapore 50896
AND OTHER SH 6625R YOUR INSURED ON 14.01.18	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57571
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Vehicle No: SH 6625R which was involved in the captioned accide The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and a in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable	ent with your insured vehicle mapping 80928 uthorized us to assist them Ub matters arising from 320 Ubi Road
the damage to the vehicle.	Singapore 40864
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving	SLL2968P Z4 Senoko Log Singapore 75815
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the cl	Sulfget raide
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM	7 Sungel Kadut Wa Singapore 72879
1 Cost of Repair	\$ 720.20
2 3.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.00 per day	\$ 437.50 501 Yishun Industrial Park
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ - Singapore 76873.
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
HIRER'S CLAIM Sub Total :	\$ 1,173.19
7 3.5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days	\$ 280.00
Total Claims :	
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -	
Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:	7 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of: SLL2968P	
c) GIA / Police report/s of : SH 6625R	5 <del>8</del>
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator	
2500 - (1997) 1 10 1999 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 199	W. Carlon
( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( ) Certificate of Inst ( ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record	urance
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of soon as possible.	f the said claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	be without prejudice

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









	To	14.5 V					
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MII EAGE BEADING	TRAVELLED	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	-	
Process and		machine memorine	(MM)	FROM	TO	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
3/1/18	V/A	320038		18140	H:48		
8111	Howas	320085	2	17.00	20.00		
401.6	Maccopy	7		245	C		
B-10 L	Deporter	I Thursday	- OM1	1 200	Ĭ		
	-			-			

#### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 2 February 2018 11:33 AM

To:

'Insurance LCR SG' Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 2968P (LCRF/AIG) & SH 6625R ON 14/01/2018

#### Our Ref: CC3/LCR18001114/K1js3

Your Vehicle

: SLL 2968P

Third-Party

:SH 6625R

Date of Accident

:14 Jan 2018

Time of Accident

:18:40

Location of Accident

:TAMPINES AVE 5

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 2968P (LCRF/AIG) & SH 6625R ON 14/01/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SH 6625R against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SH6625R , SLL2968P

ON 14-Jan-18 18:40

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 5 OUTSIDE TAMPINES HUB

1 / We

CHEONG SIEW WAH

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

S1620744F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH6625R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

CHEONG SIEW WAH

Hirer NRIC

51620744F

Signature :

Shewl

Address

16 EUNOS CRESCENT #08-2841

400016

Contact No.

94656851

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SH 6625R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SH">SH</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_ 0 2 FEB 2018 (month) 20\_\_\_ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LIG

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marries + 65 6565 6560 Facsonia + 65 6260 6750

28 Eurolly Direc Broggove (1990) SEE Sin May Direc Broggove (1971) 45 Pander Fast Broggove (1984) 251 Utr Fast 3 Segators (1984)

34 Samilio Limp Singapore 750100 P Sungai Kadut Way Singapore 75010 8 Data Awazan 1 Singapore 150017

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description : 39 14.01.18

3225094

AKHCI'K MO SH 6625R

TNV. NO/DATK 91.352792 22.01.2018

MAKE

HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305107194

MODEL. I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 18.06.2015

DATE/TIME IN 14.01.2018 20:45

CHASSIS CODE KMHI.B41UMFU069480

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net.

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658

140VC CAP ASSY-WHERE, HUB

150.70

20.00

120,56

SUB-TOTAL

120.56

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKL BRATING FRT.

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

360,00

SUB-TOTAL

560.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTULGIO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 91352792 728.208010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Brazzel Flant Singstone 1757VI Marrier v 61 5553 1290 Francisco v 61 6280 9753

West-shops

El Loyang Dive Strippore (2000) 553 Sin Ming Dive Strippore (2011) 53 Pander Reef Strippore (2005)

24 Service Limb Bingspore 758156 7 Surger Kohn, Way Singspore 728797 9 Dets. France 1 Singspore 538537

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

SH 6625R

INV. NO/DATK 91352792 22.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305107194

MODRE. T - 40

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 18,06,2015

DATE/TIME IN 14.01.2018 20:45

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069480

Items total

680.56

Add GST @

7.000 %

47.64

Invoice amount

728, 20

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 22.01.2018 15:20:31

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDRICAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHO No. 8010004 91352792 728.20

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18010430

Date: 22 January 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

14/01/2018 @ 18:40 hrs

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 5 OUTSIDE TAMPINES HUB

INVOLVING

SLL2968P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH6625R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHEONG SIEW WAH IC NO S1620744F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLL2968P

14 Jan 2018 / 18:40:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

ОК

SH66KR.





Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 15 Jan 2018, 15:57:27.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

#### Session Transaction History

S/N	o. Asset Type	Asset ID	Asset Owner ID	Transaction Type	Transaction Amount(S\$)	Log Date/Time
1	Vehicle	SLL2968P	=	18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment)	7.49	15 Jan 2018 / 16:02:39

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted Ins	Auth'ed	Status
Main	18 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		16 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$680.56 Edit Estimates	\$\$680. View P			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Detai	is ]	Docum	ents	5how All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS				[Cre	ated by ac	fjuster]
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.: 2	201624597K				
Main Clain	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	9303821R		
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:	SH6625R		Date of Lo	SSI	14/0	1/2018 18:0	00 - :59
Claim Type	e:	TP / 74903	98935SG	Policy/Cov	er Note No.	0999	995166	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SI.L2968P		Palicy No.	(Claimant):	MCO	M0016	
				Excess:				
Repairer:		The state of the s	iro Engineering P		The second secon	and the second second		
Handling I	insurer;	AIG Asia Pad Justin. Wongill	cific Insurance Pto laig.com	e. Ltd. (Express	) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000 [1	landled by V	Wong, Justin]
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insurance	Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 634761	00		
Adjuster:		Rpt due 29		(HQ) - Tel: 6256	5-3561 [H	andled by KAL	VIN ANG W	EI KUN ] [Fina
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	EIVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this ca	ise.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s≅			View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task   Complete
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	oup Subject	Handler Ass	igned By	Completed	On C	reated On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SH6625R (7490398935SG)

[SLL2968P]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jan 14 2018 6:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔻	$\mathbf{Z}$
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	100,000	Thumbnail	Print
i	19/01/18 12:25	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLL2968P, Claiment: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	rpage 🔻	Ø
No		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Estudios	Thumbnail	Print
I	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
9	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
10	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
12	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
14	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
17	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	18/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
20	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
21	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
22	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
25	19/01/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	<b>S</b>
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

1	18/01/18 15:24	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/01/18 15:24	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	02/02/18 11:42	LETTER TO INSURED	0	Load PDF	
4	05/02/18 14:01	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	05/02/18 14:01	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	05/02/18 14:01	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	05/02/18 14:01	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	05/02/18 14:01	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/01/18 15:43	E-filed GIA report - SLL2968P	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			

NOTE:	TO BE	COMP	ETED	BY	SUR	VEYOR
-------	-------	------	------	----	-----	-------

$I \leftarrow AM$		
I Secour		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accident: 1 Global Sum Settlemen	10000	R (TP veh)	SLL2968P (Insd veh)		HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT	
Global Sum Settlemen	4/01/2	ur ( i. soil)			ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
		01/2018			11	
		[X] Yes		f 1 No	1	
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any)		111 100	s	1,466.33		
		: \$	1,170.00			
			.11.11.01.01	2.50 days at \$50.00 per day		
				2.50 days		
LTA / GIA Search Fee			: \$			
Others:			: \$			
			: \$			
Final Settlement Sum (	Globa	Sum)	: \$	1,170.00		
For Non GIA Registere     BOLA Liability:     * Assessed Liability  Remarks	ed Wo	rkshop: 00(%)		BOLA Applicable15 Assessed Liabile	e: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: lity (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.	
	Payer	's Breakdow	1			
Payment Instruction: 1) ComfortDelGro E	nginee	ring Pte Ltd		: \$	1,170.0	
	nginee	ring Pte Ltd		: \$	1,170.0	
ComfortDelGro E	nginee	ring Pte Ltd			1,170.0	
ComfortDelGro E	nginee	ring Pte Ltd		: \$	1,170.0	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18001114/K1JS3Q2

Date:

05/02/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995166

Claimant Vehicle SH6625R

Insured Vehicle No:

SLL2968P

No: Date of Loss:

14/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7490398935SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH6625R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

Engine No: D4FDFU503338

Reg. Date: Colour:

Odometer: 320094 km

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMFU069480

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

18/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		570.40	120.56	449.84	78.86
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		800.00	560.00	240.00	30.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,370.40	680.56	689.84	50.34
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	95.93	47.64	48.29	50.34
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,466.33	728.20	738.13	50.34
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x 3	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$125.00/day) (S\$)	312.50		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/01/2018

16/01/2018 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

1,173.19 1,170.00 Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	562.30 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
3	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
=Fra	nchise	part. L=ListIten	nDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	713.00	150.70
			- List Item Discount on L Ite		142.60	30.14
				Total Parts (S\$)	570.40	120.56
_			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

BEATING	New		
BEATING	Mosar	and the second of	
	IAGM	350.00	200.00
PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	800.00	560.00
	CHARGE	CHARGE New	CHARGE New 50.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >